
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No Crew       Car    cc Year    Class 

1 Dan Willan (Eng) / Martyn Taylor (Eng)   Volvo PV544   1800 1962 4 

2 Stuart Anderson (Eng) / Leigh Powley (GBR)  Bentley Derby 4¼  4257 1936 1 

3 Tony Darwent (GBR) / James Darwent (GBR)  Austin-Healey 100/4 BN1 2660 1954 5 

4 Seren Whyte (Wal) / Elise Whyte (Wal)   Standard 10     997 1957 1 

5 Mike Harrison (Eng) / Lorna Harrison (Eng)  Volvo PV544   1800 1957 4 

6 Charles Graves (Eng) / Roger Bricknell (Eng)  Jaguar XK150   3800 1958 5 

7 Paul Wignall (Eng) / Mark Appleton (Eng)  Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1600 1959 3 

8 Dermot Carnegie (IRL) / Paul Bosdet (Eng)  Volvo PV544   1800 1959 4 

9 Guy Symons (Eng) / David Watson (Eng)   Riley 1.5   1496 1960 1 

10 Adrian Barwick (GBR) / Simon Arscott (GBR)  Austin-Healey 3000  3000 1960 5 

11 David Stanley (MCO) / Bernard Northmore (GBR) Triumph TR4   1991 1961 5 

12 David Hankin (Eng) / Glynn Hayward (Eng)  Triumph TR4   2187 1961 5 

14 Richard Worts (Eng) / Nicola Shackleton (Eng)  Jaguar Mk2   3800 1961 5 

15 Ted Gaffney (IRL) / Brian Goff (Eng)   Morris Mini     850 1962 1 

16 Robert McClean (Eng) / Susan McClean (Eng)  Ford Anglia 105e  1198 1962 1 

17 Susan Shoosmith (GBR) / Trina Harley (GBR)  Sunbeam Rapier  1592 1962 1 

19 Jonathan Hancox (Eng) / Richard Lambley (Eng)  Triumph TR4   2188 1962 5 

20 Paul Crosby (GBR) / Andy Pullan (GBR)   Porsche 356   1595 1963 3 

21 Stephen Owens (Eng) / Ian Mitchell (Eng)  Porsche 356B   1600 1963 3 

22 Ad Smelt (NLD) / Dick Roesink (NLD)   Volvo PV544   1798 1963 4 

23 Andy Hamer (GBR) / Nick Green (GBR)   Volvo Amazon   1800 1963 4 

24 Chris Howell (Eng) / Jon Briggs (Eng)   Ford Lotus Cortina MkI  1558 1964 2 

25 Nick Sleep (Eng) / Jess Sleep (Eng)   Mercedes-Benz 230SL Pagoda 2800 1964 6 

26 Jonathan Turner (GBR) / Ben Cussons (GBR)  Austin-Healey 3000  3000 1964 5 

27 Steve Entwistle (Eng) / Ali Proctor (GBR)   Morris Mini Cooper S  1275 1965 2 

28 Peter Humphrey (GBR) / Douglas Humphrey (GBR) Austin Mini Cooper  1275 1965 2 

29 Klaus Mueller (DEU) / Rolf Pellini (ITA)   Lancia Fulvia Coupe  1298 1965 3 

30 Paul Dyas (AUS) / Amy Henchoz (Eng)   Volvo Amazon   1780 1965 4 

31 Thomas Koerner (DEU) / Manuel Maeker (DEU)  Porsche 911   1977 1965 6 

32 Daniel Gresly (CHE) / Sean Toohey (Eng)   Porsche 911 SWB  1991 1965 6 

33 Peter Lovett (GBR) / Matt Fowle (GBR)   Porsche 911   1991 1965 6 

34 Howard Warren (GBR) / Iain Tullie (GBR)  Porsche 911   1991 1965 6 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No Crew       Car    cc Year    Class 

35 Darren Everitt (GBR) / Susan Dixon (Sco)   Triumph 2000 MkI  1998 1965 4 

36 Michael Moss (GBR) / James Ewing (GBR)  Fiat 2300S Abarth Coupe 2298 1965 5 

37 Peter Moore (GBR) / Dan Stellmacher (GBR)  Sunbeam Tiger   4261 1965 6 

38 Kurt Gurcan (GBR) / Gary Yardley (GBR)   Triumph Spitfire MkII  1147 1966 3 

39 Bill Cleyndert (Eng) / Dan Harrison (GBR)  Morris Mini Cooper S  1275 1966 2 

40 Benedict Morgan (Eng) / Chris Morgan (GBR)  Ford Lotus Cortina MkI  1558 1966 2 

41 Tim Willcocks (Eng) / Mark Dunkerley (GBR)  Volvo 122S   1780 1966 4 

42 Dave Maryon (Eng) / Bob Rutherford (GBR)  MG B Roadster   1798 1966 6 

43 Gareth Hockridge (GBR) / Rob Henchoz (GBR)  Volvo Amazon 121S  1800 1966 4 

44 Noel Kelly (IMN) / Pete Johnson (Eng)   Volvo 122S   1800 1966 4 

45 Roger Tushingham (GBR) / Peter Scott (GBR)  MG B GT   1800 1966 6 

46 Mike Hood (GBR) / David Walker (GBR)   Austin Mini Cooper S  1293 1967 2 

47 Piet Cassimon (BEL) / Ronnie Vissers (BEL)  Ford Lotus Cortina  1558 1967 2 

48 Rod Hanson (Eng) / Clare Grove (Wal)   Volvo Amazon 123GT  1780 1967 4 

49 Andy Lane (GBR) / Richard Crozier (Sco)   Volvo 123GT   1780 1967 4 

50 Drexel Gillespie (GBR) / Bart den Hartog (NLD)  Volvo 122S   1800 1964 4 

51 Tim Lawrence (Eng) / Tony Davies (Wal)   MG B GT   1860 1967 6 

52 Henno Cysouw (NLD) / Eric de Ruijsscher (NLD)  Volvo P131 Amazon  2400 1967 9 

53 Glen Janssens (BEL) / Bob Velleman (BEL)  Porsche 911 SWB (A&D)  1991 1968 6 

54 Cliff England (Eng) / Peter Rushforth (Eng)  Triumph 2000 MkI  2498 1968 4 

55 Tony Sheach (Sco) / Rachel Wakefield (GBR)  Triumph 2000   2498 1968 4 

56 Patrick Lynch (GBR) / Hubert Lynch (GBR)  Morris Mini Cooper S  1293 1969 2 

57 Phil Cheek (GBR) / Chris Rhodes (GBR)   Hillman Hartwell Sprint Avenger 1600 1969 7 

58 Bronwyn Burrell (NZL) / Suzanne Barker (GBR)  Austin Maxi   1750 1969 7 

59 Steve Graham (Eng) / Tony Graham (Eng)  Lancia Fulvia   1300 1970 3 

60 Steve Rogers (GBR) / John Shute (GBR)   Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF  1584 1970 7 

61 Alexander Leurs (NLD) / Bas de Rijk (NLD)  Opel Ascona   1979 1970 8 

62 Sjouke Kuindersma (NLD) / Jaap Jongman (NLD)  Volvo 142S   1984 1970 8 

63 Patrick Shaw (GBR) / Christopher Shaw (GBR)  MG B GT   2000 1970 6 

64 Tomas de Vargas Machuca (GBR) / Nick Bloxham (GBR) Porsche 911 2.2S (A&D)  2200 1970 9 

65 Kevin Haselden (GBR) / Gary Evans (GBR)  Austin Mini Cooper S  1275 1971 2 

66 Andy Simpson (Eng) / Brian Dwelly (Eng)   Morris Mini Clubman  1275 1971 7 

67 Michael Gerber (CHE) / Dominik Lingg (CHE)  Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF  1584 1971 7 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No Crew       Car    cc Year    Class 

68 Harm Lamberigts (NLD) / Arjan Van der Palen (NLD) Ford Escort RS2000  1998 1974 8 

69 Tim Sawyer (Eng) / Andrew Duerden (Eng)  Ford Escort Mexico  1600 1971 7 

70 Rob van der Leeuw (NLD) / Peter van Egmond (NLD) Alfa Romeo Giulia  1962 1971 8 

71 Cor Meulen (NLD) / Ad Van der Werf (NLD)  Porsche 911 ST   2195 1971 9 

72 Sybren Van der Goot (NLD) / Maiko Wellink (NLD) Datsun 240Z   2400 1971 9 

73 Sven Stockmar (DEU) / Dorit Baier (DEU)  BMW 1602 (A&D)  1600 1972 7 

74 Keith Jenkins (Wal) / Martin Phaff (Eng)   Volvo 144   1986 1972 8 

76 John Ruddock (Eng) / Niall Frost (GBR)   Ford Escort Mexico  1993 1972 8 

77 Owen Turner (Eng) / Andy Ballantyne (Eng)  Austin Mini   1275 1973 2 

78 Elinor Tutcher (Eng) / Mike Tanswell (Eng)  Ford Escort Mexico  1598 1973 7 

79 Simon Malins (Eng) / Nick Pullan (GBR)   Hillman Hunter   1725 1973 7 

80 Nigel Mason (GBR) / Ian Marston (GBR)   MG B GT   1798 1973 6 

81 Angus Watt (GBR) / Alan Pettit (GBR)   Porsche 914   1970 1973 8 

82 Laurens van der Velde (NLD) / Jenny van de Boel (NLD) Ford Escort RS2000 MkI  1998 1973 8 

83 Clive Martin (GBR) / Anji Martin (GBR)   Ford Escort   1600 1974 7 

84 Jon Dunning (Eng) / Henry Carr (GBR)   Alfa Romeo Guilia 2000 GTV 1962 1974 8 

85 Paul Davis (Wal) / Les McGuffog (Sco)   Ford Escort RS2000 MkI  1993 1974 8 

86 Paul Bloxidge (Wal) / Ian Canavan (Sco)   Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7  2687 1974 9 

87 Richard Harrison (Eng) / Peter Boyce (Eng)  MG B GT   1798 1975 6 

88 Karlheinz Schott (DEU) / Dirk Dohse (DEU)  Porsche 911 SC   3000 1978 9 

89 Phillip Haslam (GBR) / Peter Fletcher (GBR)  Volkswagen Golf GTi  1800 1980 10 

90 Neil Wilson (GBR) / Matthew Vokes (GBR)  Porsche 924   1984 1980 10 

91 Marinus Middelweerd (NLD) / Jaap van den Bent (NLD) Porsche 928   4500 1980 10 

92 Ed Abbott (Eng) / Pieter van Leusden (NLD)  Jaguar XJ-S   5343 1980 10 

93 Peter Williams (Wal) / Andy Darlington (Wal)  Volvo 131 Amazon  1800 1966 4 

94 Joe Sutton (Eng) / Colin Sutton (Eng)   Porsche 924S   2475 1985 10 

95 Roy Perkins (Eng) / Andrew Fish (GBR)   Porsche 944   2479 1985 10 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

No Crew       Car    cc Year    Class

Class 1 – Vintage (Pre 31/12/41 type) & Saloons up to 1750cc (Pre 31/12/62 type) 

2 Stuart Anderson (Eng) / Leigh Powley (GBR)  Bentley Derby 4¼  4257 1936 1 

4 Seren Whyte (Wal) / Elise Whyte (Wal)   Standard 10     997 1957 1 

9 Guy Symons (Eng) / David Watson (Eng)   Riley 1.5   1496 1960 1 

15 Ted Gaffney (IRL) / Brian Goff (Eng)   Morris Mini     850 1962 1 

16 Robert McClean (Eng) / Susan McClean (Eng)  Ford Anglia 105e  1198 1962 1 

17 Susan Shoosmith (GBR) / Trina Harley (GBR)  Sunbeam Rapier  1592 1962 1 

 

Class 2 – Saloons up to 1750cc (1/1/63 to 31/12/67 type) 

24 Chris Howell (Eng) / Jon Briggs (Eng)   Ford Lotus Cortina MkI  1558 1964 2 

27 Steve Entwistle (Eng) / Ali Proctor (GBR)   Morris Mini Cooper S  1275 1965 2 

28 Peter Humphrey (GBR) / Douglas Humphrey (GBR) Austin Mini Cooper  1275 1965 2 

39 Bill Cleyndert (Eng) / Dan Harrison (GBR)  Morris Mini Cooper S  1275 1966 2 

40 Benedict Morgan (Eng) / Chris Morgan (GBR)  Ford Lotus Cortina MkI  1558 1966 2 

46 Mike Hood (GBR) / David Walker (GBR)   Austin Mini Cooper S  1293 1967 2 

47 Piet Cassimon (BEL) / Ronnie Vissers (BEL)  Ford Lotus Cortina  1558 1967 2 

56 Patrick Lynch (GBR) / Hubert Lynch (GBR)  Morris Mini Cooper S  1293 1969 2 

65 Kevin Haselden (GBR) / Gary Evans (GBR)  Austin Mini Cooper S  1275 1971 2 

77 Owen Turner (Eng) / Andy Ballantyne (Eng)  Austin Mini   1275 1973 2 

 

Class 3 – Sports up to 1750cc (Pre 31/12/67 type) 

7 Paul Wignall (Eng) / Mark Appleton (Eng)  Alfa Romeo Giulietta Sprint 1600 1959 3 

20 Paul Crosby (GBR) / Andy Pullan (GBR)   Porsche 356   1595 1963 3 

21 Stephen Owens (Eng) / Ian Mitchell (Eng)  Porsche 356B   1600 1963 3 

29 Klaus Mueller (DEU) / Rolf Pellini (ITA)   Lancia Fulvia Coupe  1298 1965 3 

38 Kurt Gurcan (GBR) / Gary Yardley (GBR)   Triumph Spitfire MkII  1147 1966 3 

59 Steve Graham (Eng) / Tony Graham (Eng)  Lancia Fulvia   1300 1970 3 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 4 – Saloons 1751cc to 2000cc (Pre 31/12/62 type), Saloons 1751cc and over (1/1/63 to 31/12/67 type) 

1 Dan Willan (Eng) / Martyn Taylor (Eng)   Volvo PV544   1800 1962 4 

5 Mike Harrison (Eng) / Lorna Harrison (Eng)  Volvo PV544   1800 1957 4 

8 Dermot Carnegie (IRL) / Paul Bosdet (Eng)  Volvo PV544   1800 1959 4 

22 Ad Smelt (NLD) / Dick Roesink (NLD)   Volvo PV544   1798 1963 4 

23 Andy Hamer (GBR) / Nick Green (GBR)   Volvo Amazon   1800 1963 4 

30 Paul Dyas (AUS) / Amy Henchoz (Eng)   Volvo Amazon   1780 1965 4 

35 Darren Everitt (GBR) / Susan Dixon (Sco)   Triumph 2000 MkI  1998 1965 4 

41 Tim Willcocks (Eng) / Mark Dunkerley (GBR)  Volvo 122S   1780 1966 4 

43 Gareth Hockridge (GBR) / Rob Henchoz (GBR)  Volvo Amazon 121S  1800 1966 4 

44 Noel Kelly (IMN) / Pete Johnson (Eng)   Volvo 122S   1800 1966 4 

48 Rod Hanson (Eng) / Clare Grove (Wal)   Volvo Amazon 123GT  1780 1967 4 

49 Andy Lane (GBR) / Richard Crozier (Sco)   Volvo 123GT   1780 1967 4 

50 Drexel Gillespie (GBR) / Bart den Hartog (NLD)  Volvo 122S   1800 1964 4 

54 Cliff England (Eng) / Peter Rushforth (Eng)  Triumph 2000 MkI  2498 1968 4 

55 Tony Sheach (Sco) / Rachel Wakefield (GBR)  Triumph 2000   2498 1968 4 

93 Peter Williams (Wal) / Andy Darlington (Wal)  Volvo 131 Amazon  1800 1966 4 

 

Class 5 – Saloons 2001cc and over (Pre 31/12/62 type), Sports 1751cc and over (Pre 31/12/62 type) 

3 Tony Darwent (GBR) / James Darwent (GBR)  Austin-Healey 100/4 BN1 2660 1954 5 

6 Charles Graves (Eng) / Roger Bricknell (Eng)  Jaguar XK150   3800 1958 5 

10 Adrian Barwick (GBR) / Simon Arscott (GBR)  Austin-Healey 3000  3000 1960 5 

11 David Stanley (MCO) / Bernard Northmore (GBR) Triumph TR4   1991 1961 5 

12 David Hankin (Eng) / Glynn Hayward (Eng)  Triumph TR4   2187 1961 5 

14 Richard Worts (Eng) / Nicola Shackleton (Eng)  Jaguar Mk2   3800 1961 5 

19 Jonathan Hancox (Eng) / Richard Lambley (Eng)  Triumph TR4   2188 1962 5 

26 Jonathan Turner (GBR) / Ben Cussons (GBR)  Austin-Healey 3000  3000 1964 5 

36 Michael Moss (GBR) / James Ewing (GBR)  Fiat 2300S Abarth Coupe 2298 1965 5 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 6 – Sports 1751cc and over (1/1/63 to 31/12/67 type) 

25 Nick Sleep (Eng) / Jess Sleep (Eng)   Mercedes-Benz 230SL Pagoda 2800 1964 6 

31 Thomas Koerner (DEU) / Manuel Maeker (DEU)  Porsche 911   1977 1965 6 

32 Daniel Gresly (CHE) / Sean Toohey (Eng)   Porsche 911 SWB  1991 1965 6 

33 Peter Lovett (GBR) / Matt Fowle (GBR)   Porsche 911   1991 1965 6 

34 Howard Warren (GBR) / Iain Tullie (GBR)  Porsche 911   1991 1965 6 

37 Peter Moore (GBR) / Dan Stellmacher (GBR)  Sunbeam Tiger   4261 1965 6 

42 Dave Maryon (Eng) / Bob Rutherford (GBR)  MG B Roadster   1798 1966 6 

45 Roger Tushingham (GBR) / Peter Scott (GBR)  MG B GT   1800 1966 6 

51 Tim Lawrence (Eng) / Tony Davies (Wal)   MG B GT   1860 1967 6 

53 Glen Janssens (BEL) / Bob Velleman (BEL)  Porsche 911 SWB (A&D)  1991 1968 6 

63 Patrick Shaw (GBR) / Christopher Shaw (GBR)  MG B GT   2000 1970 6 

80 Nigel Mason (GBR) / Ian Marston (GBR)   MG B GT   1798 1973 6 

87 Richard Harrison (Eng) / Peter Boyce (Eng)  MG B GT   1798 1975 6 

 

Class 7 – Saloons and Sports up to 1750cc (1/1/68 to 31/12/74 type)  

57 Phil Cheek (GBR) / Chris Rhodes (GBR)   Hillman Hartwell Sprint Avenger 1600 1969 7 

58 Bronwyn Burrell (NZL) / Suzanne Barker (GBR)  Austin Maxi   1750 1969 7 

60 Steve Rogers (GBR) / John Shute (GBR)   Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF  1584 1970 7 

66 Andy Simpson (Eng) / Brian Dwelly (Eng)   Morris Mini Clubman  1275 1971 7 

67 Michael Gerber (CHE) / Dominik Lingg (CHE)  Lancia Fulvia 1600 HF  1584 1971 7 

69 Tim Sawyer (Eng) / Andrew Duerden (Eng)  Ford Escort Mexico  1600 1971 7 

73 Sven Stockmar (DEU) / Dorit Baier (DEU)  BMW 1602 (A&D)  1600 1972 7 

78 Elinor Tutcher (Eng) / Mike Tanswell (Eng)  Ford Escort Mexico  1598 1973 7 

79 Simon Malins (Eng) / Nick Pullan (GBR)   Hillman Hunter   1725 1973 7 

83 Clive Martin (GBR) / Anji Martin (GBR)   Ford Escort   1600 1974 7 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Class 8 – Saloons and Sports 1751cc to 2000cc (1/1/68 to 31/12/74 type)  

61 Alexander Leurs (NLD) / Bas de Rijk (NLD)  Opel Ascona   1979 1970 8 

62 Sjouke Kuindersma (NLD) / Jaap Jongman (NLD)  Volvo 142S   1984 1970 8 

68 Harm Lamberigts (NLD) / Arjan Van der Palen (NLD) Ford Escort RS2000  1998 1974 8 

70 Rob van der Leeuw (NLD) / Peter van Egmond (NLD) Alfa Romeo Giulia  1962 1971 8 

74 Keith Jenkins (Wal) / Martin Phaff (Eng)   Volvo 144   1986 1972 8 

76 John Ruddock (Eng) / Niall Frost (GBR)   Ford Escort Mexico  1993 1972 8 

81 Angus Watt (GBR) / Alan Pettit (GBR)   Porsche 914   1970 1973 8 

82 Laurens van der Velde (NLD) / Jenny van de Boel (NLD) Ford Escort RS2000 MkI  1998 1973 8 

84 Jon Dunning (Eng) / Henry Carr (GBR)   Alfa Romeo Guilia 2000 GTV 1962 1974 8 

85 Paul Davis (Wal) / Les McGuffog (Sco)   Ford Escort RS2000 MkI  1993 1974 8 

 

Class 9 – Saloons and Sports 2001cc and over (1/1/68 to 31/12/74 type) 

52 Henno Cysouw (NLD) / Eric de Ruijsscher (NLD)  Volvo P131 Amazon  2400 1967 9 

64 Tomas de Vargas Machuca (GBR) / Nick Bloxham (GBR) Porsche 911 2.2S (A&D)  2200 1970 9 

71 Cor Meulen (NLD) / Ad Van der Werf (NLD)  Porsche 911 ST   2195 1971 9 

72 Sybren Van der Goot (NLD) / Maiko Wellink (NLD) Datsun 240Z   2400 1971 9 

86 Paul Bloxidge (Wal) / Ian Canavan (Sco)   Porsche 911 Carrera 2.7  2687 1974 9 

88 Karlheinz Schott (DEU) / Dirk Dohse (DEU)  Porsche 911 SC   3000 1978 9 

 

Class 10 – Saloons and Sports (1/1/75 to 31/12/85 type) 

89 Phillip Haslam (GBR) / Peter Fletcher (GBR)  Volkswagen Golf GTi  1800 1980 10 

90 Neil Wilson (GBR) / Matthew Vokes (GBR)  Porsche 924   1984 1980 10 

91 Marinus Middelweerd (NLD) / Jaap van den Bent (NLD) Porsche 928   4500 1980 10 

92 Ed Abbott (Eng) / Pieter van Leusden (NLD)  Jaguar XJ-S   5343 1980 10 

94 Joe Sutton (Eng) / Colin Sutton (Eng)   Porsche 924S   2475 1985 10 

95 Roy Perkins (Eng) / Andrew Fish (GBR)   Porsche 944   2479 1985 10 

 


